
CholaCHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCECOMPANY LIMITED
Corporate Office:"Chola Crest",C54 & C55,SuperB-4,ThiruViKa

IndustrialEstate,Guindy,Chennai-600032,TamilNadu,India.,Branch Office:CholamandalamInvestment
Entero beterite and FinanceCompany Limited,ADDRESs:PlotNo.12,3rdFloor,L&T Building,OppositetoWockhardtHospital,

BesideKaranKothariJwellers,ShankarNagar,Nagpur-440010,Branchoffice:ShivarpanTower,1stFioor.ShopNo.205&206,Rajiv
GandhiSquare,OldNagpur Road,Bhandara(MH)-41904,ContactNo: Mr. AjayTiwari,Mob.No.9765416141.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
Eaucion Sale NotioeíorSale oflmmovable Assetsunderthe Securisationand Reconstructionof FinancialAssetsand Enforcement of SecurityInterestAct,2002read withprovisoto

Rule91) of the SecurityInterest(Enforcement) R�les,2002.
Noticeis herebygiventothepublicingeneralandinparticulartotheBorrower/ Co-Borrowerl Mortgagor(s)thatthebelow describedimmovable propertiesmortgagedto theSecured
Creditor,thePhysical& SymbolicPossessionofwhich hasbeentakenbytheAuthorisedOfficerof Cholamandalaminvestmentand FinanceCompanyLimitedthesame shallbe

Teferedhereinateras Cholamandalaminvestmentand FinanceCompany Limited.The Secured Assets willbe soldon "Asiswhere is","Asiswhat is',and "Whateverthereis'basis
throughE-Auction.Itisherebyinfomedto Generalpublicthatwe aregoingtoconductpublicE-Auctionthrough websitewww.auctionfocus.in/chola-lap.

Account No. and Name ofBorrower, Date & Amount Descriptionsofthe property/Properties ReservePrice
NoticePeriod/S.No.

Co-borrower, Mortgagors asper Demand AIthatpiece and parcelof the Land, admeasuring-25.60 Sa. EarnestMoney

LAN: HE01BHNO0000044142 |NoticeUls 13(2)Mtrs.and Constructionthereupon,bearing CitySurveyNo. Deposit
PossessionType

1.VijendraRameshwar KatekhayeGandhiChauk, Near
13/06/2024,

2528/2, Sheet No.25, House/Malmatta No.271,Situatedat BidIncrement

Paun Enterance Gate Pauni,Dist.Bhandara,Maharashtra
Rs.30,58,553/

Padma Ward, Mouza- Pauni,Tah.Pauni,Dist.Bhandaraand the Amount
15Days/

441910,2. TrivenyVijendraKatekhayeGhode GhatWard, property isbounded as i-On the East:Road (Nagar Parishad Rs.33.,12.000/
Physical

Pauní,Bhandara,Maharashtra-441910,3.Ram Mobile
as on Road), On the West:Government Tekadi,On the North

Rs.3,31,200/ Possession
Ram Mobiie,Cio.VijendraKatekhaye,Pauni,GandhiChauk, 07.06.2024 GovernmentLand, On theSouth:House of Survey No.2528/1.

Pauni.Bhandara,Maharashtra-441910 ENCUMBRANCESILIABILITIES KNOWN TO CIFCL: NOT KNOWN Rs.50,000/

2 LAN:HE01CDPO0000038650 & HE01CDP00000008330 FlatNo. 408,admeasuring-66.42Sq. Mtrs.,(BuiltUp Area),atForth

1.Chandan GiridharNarankarClo.GiridharNarankar, Floor in the Buildingknown as "TirupatiPrime",BuildingNo.02,

FiatNo.408,Near ST MichaelSchool,TirupatiPrime
11/11/2024,Constructedon the Land,admeasuring-1846.37Sq.Mtrs.,bearing

Apartment.,NaginaBag Road,Chandrapur,Maharashtra Rs. CitySurveyNo. 1693,SheetNo. 19,(OldSheetNo.1,BlockNo.14 Rs.32,81,000/

442401, 2.Cube NeuroPsychiatricClinicand De
27.83.82�. |&19,PotNo.1/1,1/2,1/3& 1/2P)of MouZa- Jatpura-1,withights

Rs.3,28,100/ Symbolic
15Days/

AddictionCentreFirstFloor,SardaComplex,NearAzad
|tohold33.86% undividedshare& interestinthe saidLand,Situated

Possessionas on withinthe limitsof ChandrapurMunicipalCorporation,Chandrapur, Rs.50,000/Garden,Ganj Ward,Chandrapur,Maharashtra-442401, 11/11/2024Tah.& Dist.Chandrapurand propertybounded as :On the East:
3.Shraddha RajeshChavhan FlatNo.408,Tirupati MunicipalCorporationRoad, On theWest:Passage,On theNorth:
Prime Apartment,NaginaBag Road,Rarnnagar, FlatNo. 407,On theSouth:BuildingofWing-B.

Charidrapur,Maharashtra-442401. ENCUMBRANCESILIABILITIESKNOWN TO CIFCL:NOT KNOWN

E-AuctionDateand Time:17-07-2025at11:00am to1:00PM (withunlimitedextensionof3 mineach),
EMD Su�bmission LastDate:16-07-2025 (Upto5.30P.M.);InspectionDate:01-07-2025(Between11A.M to02.00 P.M.)
1.Allinterestedparticipants/biddersarerequestedto visitthe website www.auctionfocus.in/chola-lap& www.cholamandalam.com/newslauction-notices.Fordetailsand support,

prospectivebiddersmay contact- Mr,Muhammed Rahees - 8124000030 / 6374845616,Emailid:CholaAuctionLAP@chola.murugappa.com.ForeAuctiontrainingalone,contact

2.

Ms.AuctionFocus;PrachiTrivedi-9016641848.
For furtiherdetaison ternsand conditionsplease visitwww.auctionfocus.in/chola-lap& www.cholamandalam.com/newslauction-noticesto takepartine-auction.

THISIS ALS0 A STATUTORY 15DAY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 9(1)OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES,2002
Date: 28-06-2025,Place:Nagpur Sd/-AuthorizedOfficer,Cholamandalam Investmentand FinanceCompany Limited


